RECEIVED

OCT 0 7 2010



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

KCC WICHITA Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 5822	API No. 45-
Name: VAL ENERGY INC.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 200 W. DOUGLAS SUITE 520	E2 _NW _NW _NE Sec. 10 Twp. 30 S. R. 22 ☐ East ✓ Wes
Address 2:	
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 +	2120 Feet from 💟 East / 🗌 West Line of Section
Contact Person: K. TODD ALLAM	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 263-6688	✓NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_5822	County: CLARK
Name: VAL ENERGY INC.	Lease Name: VIKA Well #: _2-10
Wellsite Geologist: ZEB STEWART	Field Name: UNKNOWN
Purchaser: MACLASKEY	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2435 Kelly Bushing: 2446
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5479 Plug Back Total Depth: 5479
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 735 Fee
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Fee
Dry Other	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to:w/sx cm
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 38000 ppm Fluid volume: 1800 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: EVAPORATE
Plug Back:Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used:
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
9/23/2010 10/3/2010 10/3/2010	QuarterSecTwpS. R
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or copies of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidential report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate tare complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	he oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature: Jan Ny	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: OPERATIONS Date: 10/7/10	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day ofOCT	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 10 .	Wireline Log Received
_ u . Q+ .	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Alexandry Public Alexandr	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: A NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas	DID 1 2/10 - 10/14/10

My Appt. Expires 2-19-2012

Side Two

OCT 0 7 2010

Operator Name: VAL	ENERGY INC.			_ Lease	Name: _	/IKA		Well #	2-10	KCC WICHITA
Sec. 10 Twp. 30					y: CLAF					
INSTRUCTIONS: Sho time tool open and clos recovery, and flow rates surveyed. Attach final	sed, flowing and shu s if gas to surface te	t-in pressure st, along with	s, whether sh	nut-in pres	sure read	ched static leve	el, hydrostatic	pressures, b	ottom ho	le temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Si	heets)	☐ Yes	□No		√ Lo	og Formati	ion (Top), Dep	th and Datu	m	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	•	Yes	✓No		Name HEEB	-		Top 4405		Datum -1964
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes	✓ No		LANS	SING		4596		-2155
(Submit Copy)		✓ Yes	☐ No		STAR	RK		4951		-2510
List All E. Logs Run:					CHEF	ROKEE		5243		-2802
ARACRL					1	ROW SS		5319		-2878
DUAL SPACE	D NEUTRON	l			MISS	ISSIPPI		5359		-2918
		Report a	CASING F		✓ Ne	ew Used ermediate, produc	ction etc	•		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (In	asing	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cemen		acks sed	Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12 1/4	8 5/8	0.0.,	23	714	735	A-CON	175		CELLO, CCL
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQU	JEEZE RECORI	_l D			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of			#Sacks Used Type and F					
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone						i				
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify F	ON RECORD ootage of Eac	Bridge Plugs n Interval Perfo	Set/Type rated			acture, Shot, Ce Amount and Kind			Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At	t:	Liner Run:	Yes [] No		
Date of First, Resumed Pr	roduction, SWD or Enh	ır. Pr	oducing Metho	_	Flowing	Pump	ing 🔲 G	as Lift [Other	(Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls.	Gas N	1cf	Wate	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil R	atio	Gravity
DISPOSITION				THOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRO	DUCTION	INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		n Hole r <i>(Specify)</i> P	Perf. [Dually	Comp. Co	mmingled			



22.62		
PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1004409	10/06/2010

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90425810

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

LEASE NAME LOCATION

2-10

RECEIVED

B VAL ENERGY

200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

RECEIVE

COUNTY

CLARK

OCT 07 2010

WICHITA

STATE

KS

VIKA

KS US

67202

KCC WICH

o ATTN:

OCT 07 2010 E

JOB DESCRIPTION JOB CONTACT

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

Plugging

					•	, , ,
JOB #	EQUIPMENT #		ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40237772	19842	92:	33		Net - 30 days	11/05/2010
			QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates:	10/03/2010 to 10	/03/2010		M		
040237772				i	·	
7.0207,72						
171802641A Ceme	ent-New Well Casing/Pi 1	0/03/2010	·			•
P.T.A.	one we with cashigh file	0/03/2010				
60/40 POZ			260.00	ΕΛ	7.20	1 072 0
CEMENT GEL			448.00		7.20 0.15	
	RGE-PICKUPS, VANS &	CARS	65.00		2.55	
HEAVY EQUIPMENT	「MILEAGE ILK DELIVERY CHARGES		130.00		4.20	
DEPTH CHARGE; 10			728.00		0.96	
	G SERVICE CHARGE		1.00 260.00		900.00 0.84	
SUPERVISOR			1.00		105.00	
				ľ		
				İ	·	
			İ			
				Ī		
				1		
			·			
				1	,	
				f		
			•]	•
LEASE REMIT TO		OTHER CORRES		J_		

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL TAX

4,573.23 122.17

INVOICE TOTAL

4,695.40



RECEIVED FIELD SERVICE TICKET OCT 0 7 2010 1718 02641 A

and the second s			Phone 620-6'		KC	C WIC	HITA	TICKET NO.			
DATE OF JOB/D=3-/	ال ر	STRICT KAN	SAS		NEW P	WE'L□	PROD []INJ		□ CUSTO ORDE	OMER R NO.:	
CUSTOMER //A/	ENE	RGY INC			LEASE	T.WA		- a	2-10 WE	ELL NO).
ADDRESS		0			COUNTY	Jack !	10-30-2		Ks		
CITY		STATE			SERVICE C			K.Losle		B.s	lop
AUTHORIZED BY			_		JOB TYPE:			(nu	<u> </u>
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED 10 -	DATE (M I	TIME
25443 1.4.	2.15			-			ARRIVED AT	JOB /U:	3-/O	M 3	00.
19831 19862	2.12						START OPE				45
				-			FINISH OPEI	RATION /O	-3-10 F		100
							RELEASED		<u> プララロ F</u>	NA NA	
							MILES FROM	1 STATION TO	WELL 6	5- m	11/3
The undersigned is auth products, and/or supplies in become a part of this contra	cludes all of	and only those terms a	an agent of the cu	istomer. As pearing on t	such, the unde be front and bar	ersigned agre ck of this do	one and acknowle	adaaa that this se	ontract for ser e terms and/or	vices, m conditio	naterialș, ons shall

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT) ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT QUANTITY **UNIT PRICE** \$ AMOUNT CPIO3 260. 18 3/20 00 CCZOO 448. 112.00 5/00 1 /30 B 910. 728 15 11648 CF202 4-415 B 1500 260 364.00 5003 B17500 SUB TOTAL CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: **SERVICE & EQUIPMENT** %TAX ON \$ MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ TOTAL 4,573.23

SERVICE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: REPRESENTATIVE (WELL OWNER OPÉRATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



RECEIVED

OCT 0 7 2010 TREATMENT REPORT

ener,	85 5			C 13, L.		1.5				KCCM	/ICL	ITA.		•		
Customer	ENE	RG	.4	INC		ase No.				KCC M	Date	IIA				
Lease VI	K sa		•		We	#J-	10				10-3-10					
Field Order #	Statio	Pr	aff	/	(5			Casing	Depth	າ	Count	CIA	R		Sta	te
Type Job	LA						<u> </u>	اسا	Formation	5480			Legal	Description / O ~ ろっ		
PIPE	E DATA		PERI	FORATII	NG [FLUID (TREA	TMEN	T RESUM		
Casing Size	Tubing S	ze 2	Shots/F	t	21	, 51	Ac	id 740 /	102 Aw)	14%	RATE	PRE	SS, z	₫ <u>ĮŞ</u> IP	·	
Depth	Depth		From		<u> 27 с</u> Го	,	Pr	e'Pad	<u> </u>	Max	7	(0	د.ب	5 Min.		
Volume	Volume		From		Го		Pa	ıd	L. C.	Min	,•		· .	10 Min.		
Max Press	Max Pres	s	From		Го		Fra	ac		Avg				15 Min.		
Well Connection	n Annulus \	∕oi.	From		 o					HHP Used				Annulus	Pressu	ıre .
Plug Depth	Packer D	enth	From		<u> </u>		. ~	ısh		Gas Volum	ie			Total Loa	ad	
Customer Rep	resentative	<u> </u>			Ť	Station	Mar	nager SC07	44		Trea	iter	1/en	Flu	-fl	,
Service Units	27443	19	989	1989		198		19862								
Driver Names	R.11ew	K	PPUNI	Kesle.		Dary		Bishop								
Time	Casing Pressure	Ti	ubing essure	Bbis. F		7/		Rate				Servi	e Loa	VAT #	41	
300 A	1						•		ON Los	- Dis	iuc		fot.			Van Jok
47 41 free .					and.	·			Rig L		Í	المساليم لد	Di.	1:1 0 1	ا ا ا ا ا ا	
	: *								First	1 /1			90'		ÖŞ	Ks
								<u> </u>	60140	1	4	%	90			
845				/	O			3	80 mp		3B1	; 	420			1 -
				•	3			(MIX				5.6	0/40 8	202	- @ 13.8
				سيب_	3			\.	Dung	3BB1	/{	<i>(20</i>	,	1		
				1	0				pump.		m	ud-				
	A Commence of the Commence of	÷ •	:	,					Pull 1	Drill	0.0	e 7	シウ	60'2	n d	Plus.
915					ò			3	Puma							
				§ 1	3			. (· . •	Dump			601	140 for	@ /:	S.8 *
					3				Dums	3 BB						
935									Pull B		_	•) 3 C	2 P	1105,
				-	<u>3</u>			_3	Pump	3 BB		120		8 = 41,00		//
				. 1	3				MIX+	Pump	م	15/5	s 60	14080	24	% 5 0/
	•	•	·.		1				lymo.	1-BB		,	vd	w/1	120	5
1015		•				<u>. </u>			Pull	Drill	P	Pe	40	60	To	Surfac.
					5			/	miv 2	105Ks	60	/40	o Po	2 49	0	g e L
1030					<u> 1/</u>	2		/	Plus 1	<i>(</i>)				SKS	<i>V</i>	
					<u>5</u>			/	Plus	Mous	e H	0/0	w/	205K	<u>.</u>	· .
								•	WASho	04	RA	ck	UP	EBUIR	,	Allen
1200	<u></u> ,			. ,					506	Cor	n []	e f-	P	Llowaks		Keeyn
10244	NE Hiw	ay 6	61 • P	.O. Bo	x 86	§13 •	Pr	att. KS 6	7124-861	3 • (620)	672	-120	1 • F	ax (620)	672-	5383



RECEIVED OCT 17 2010

KCC WICHITA

J

В

PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE 1 of 1 1004409 09/28/2010

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90418435

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

WICHITA

KS US

т o ATTN:

67202

²⁻¹⁰RECEIVED LEASE NAME Vika LOCATION COUNTY Clark SEP 3 0 2010

STATE KS

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi JOB DESCRIPTION JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #		ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40234305	19905	9	208		Not 20 de	10/00/0016
40234305	19905	10	X D C		Net - 30 days	10/28/2010
			QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates	: 09/24/2010 to 09	0/24/2010	:			
0040234305						
		·	,			
	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	09/24/2010				
Surface						
A-Con Blend Comm	on		175.00		. 10.26	·
Common			175.00		9.12	
Cello-flake Calcium Chloride			88.00		2.11	
Top Rubber Cement	+ Diug 0 5/0"	ĺ	825.00		0.60	
Baffle Plate Alumini			1.00 1.00		128.24	
	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars	·	65.00		96.89 2.42	
Heavy Equipment N			130.00		3.99	157. 518.
Proppant and Bulk [1,073.00		0.91	978.
Depth Charge; 501-			1.00		683.96	
Blending & Mixing S			350.00		0.80	279.
Plug Container Utiliz	zation Charge		1.00		142.49	142.
Service Supervisor			1.00	HR	99.74	99.
			ĺ	:		
			ĺ			
				!		
	•	1				
LEASE REMIT	TO	D OTHER CORRES	001101111111			

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

INVOICE TOTAL

7,155.84 256.45 7,412.29



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124

RECEIVED OCT 0 7 2010

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

7

1718 02613

Phone 620-672-1201 KCC WIGHITA

TICKET	NO
HOKE	110

PHEOD	OUNC PUIVIFII	ING & WINELINE) - 3	ns.	-22W	אווייץ	DATE TICKI	=1 NO	
DATE 057-24-	10 DI	STRICT Pratt	kan:	5a S	NEW D	OLD	PROD INJ	WDW □ CU OR	STOMER DER NO.:
CUSTOMER Val	Fner	gy, Incorp			LEASE V	ika			WELL NO J-10
ADDRESS) 			COUNTY (lar	k	STATETAN	595
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CF	REWC./	Nessich: M. Ma	ttal: M.Mc	Graw
AUTHORIZED BY							N Surface	<u> </u>	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	9-24-10	AM TIME
19,866	.5					<u> </u>	ARRIVED AT JOB		(AM) 5:00
							START OPERATIO	N	翻10:30
19,903-19,905	. 5					 	FINISH OPERATIO	N	AMP 11:00
10 901 10 060	5		-			 	RELEASED	9.24.10	M 11:30
19,826-19,860	 					†"——	MILES FROM STAT	TION TO WELL	65
	CONT	PACT CONDITIONS: (This	contract mu	st he signer	t before the job is	commend	ed or merchandise is del	ivered).	

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

·r	ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.~	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND	SERVICE	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUN	1T ,
P	CPIOI	A CON Blend Cement			5/7	175-		\$		00
P	CP 100	Common Cement			SK	175-		\$	2,800	20
Ρ	CC 102	Cell flatre			Lb	88 -		\$	325	60
P	CC 109	Calcium Chloride			Lb	825 -	35000	\$ '	866	25
Ö	CF 105	Top Rubber Plus 85/8		<u> </u>	ea	1		\$	225	60
I P	CF 753	Top Rubber Plug, 85/8 Aluminum Baffle Plate, 8	35/8"		ea	1		\$	170	00
D	E 100			•	mi	65		\$	276	25
P	E 100	Pickup Mileage Heavy Equipment Mile	a 0.00		mi	130		\$ 4	910	00
P	E 113	Bulk Delivery	- 7		tm	1,073		' \$	1,716	20
Р	CE 201	Cement Pump: 50 Feet	To 1.00	DOFeet	Job	1		\$	1,200	00
þ	CE 240	Blending and Mixing Ser	vice		str	350		5	490	00
þ	CE 504	Plug Container	 		Job	1		 `\$	250	00
P	5003	Service Supervisor			Jab	1		\$	175	00
					<u></u>	<u></u>	SUB TO	J. DTĄL		
	СН	EMICAL / ACID DATA:						\$	7,155	34
				SERVICE & EQUIP	MENT_		X ÔN \$ X ON \$		Drz	+-
				WATERIALO		7,5171		OTAL		+-
			•		;					·

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE AN ONCO	R.	M 000	id

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



RECEIVED 0CT 0 7 2010

KCC WICHITA

TREATMENT REPORT

	85 5		0.5,					1,00	101 17 17	1					
Customer Lease /	nergy i tra	,Inc	orpe	or at W	ease No ell #	o.) ~	10			Date	9	- ()		-	
Eield Order		ⁿ Pra	#. -	ans	5a5		Sign .	247 Depth	25 Fee	Count	ly C	Jark		State IT G	1545
Týpe Job	.N.W.	<u>- Sur</u>	face			٠.		Formation		•		Legal De	escription 305-	22V	<u>v</u>
	E DATA	PEF	RFORA	<u>Line</u>	PAIA	n t	FDUID	USED					RESUME		
Casing Size	4 Tubing Si	ize Shots	/Ft	17	50	A	Trs A.	con wi	th 39	PRATE Calc	PRE	SSION	ISIP 25	Lb.1	sticelifi
Depth 5 Fe	Depth €	From		То	2L	b. P	e Bad	4.49Ga			1	U.FT.	15 Min.		
Volume 1 R	Volume	- From		то	75	c ac		mmonwi		Calci	mCl	loride	29 Lb.	1str.c	ellflah
Max Press	Max Pres	From		то	5.6		and	5,2360	. Δ.,	.1.2	000	·	15 ₁ Min.		
Well Connecti	on Annulus \	Vol. From		То		4	3.5		HHP Us	ed		· ·	Annulus P	ressure	
Plug Depth-	Packer D	epth From		То		Fi	ush \$5B	bl. Fresh	Gas Volu	ime	·		Total Load		
Customer Re	presentative	-1 M	iers		Statio	on Mai	nager Da	vid Sco	2 11-	₹f@:	ater r	ence P	P.Mess	ich	
Service Units	19,866	19.903		05	19.8	26	19.860								
Driver Names Me	r		z tta		7	10	Graw		•		,				
Time A, //	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	1	s. Pump	oed		Rate			:	· Serv	ice Log			
5:00			Tro	uclt	50	nlo	ocation	n and ho	ldSa	fet	Me	etino	1.		
9:00	ValDr	illings						ntwith	•	,	,		1	to Co	ollar
								Lb. /Ft:				, · · · · · · ·			7,321,
0.05				-,		,		·	•		,	zulate	For 51	nine	ites.
0:25	300						5	Start	,			_	Flush.		
	325			0			6	Start					A-con	Cem	ent.
<u> </u>	200			87			5	Start		' / '					
	-0 -		15	14				Stone	NUMNI	na.	Shut	inW	~ .		,
				·,	·			Rubbe	er Plu	a.Or)en	Well.	•		
0:47	100						5	Start	Fre	Shin	/ate	r Dis	placen	nent.	
0:57	400		43	3, 5				Plugd	ou,n c	Shut	inl	Nell:	1		
					. ,			Circul					tte nit	ļ. i.	
								Wash	UN DU	mot	ruck		,		
11:30								Job C	0 M D	lete.			•		
								Than				•	 ,		
							,	Clare			> M	ite	**		
	•								7		7	,			
											-				
	<u> </u>			• .										***************************************	
	·.														
					1										
· · · · · ·			1						٠					-	